
Support Group  Leader/Contact Contact City State 

The Mary P Kennedy Support Group for Patients w/ PF 
Amy Patillo       
Tejaswini Kulkarni apatillo@uabmc.edu Birmingham AL

Westside Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group 
Al Stockman          
Robert Weber 

alstockman100@gmail.com 
bob51weber@gmail.com Glendale AZ

Tucson PF Support Group Ken Vella tucsonpulmonaryfibrosis@gmail.com Tucson AZ

Central Valley Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group 
Chelsea Thompson 
Maya Juarez 

cvthomps@ucdavis.edu 
mmjuarez@ucdavis.edu Sacramento CA 

Inland Empire Pulmonary Fibrosis Support group Magdalena Pacheco m4unont@aol.com Fontana CA 
UCSF Living Well with ILD Elida Oettel elida.oettel@ucsf.edu San Francisco CA 

San Francisco Veterans' ILD Support Group Jennifer Ryan Jennifer.Ryan@va.gov San Francisco CA 

One Breath Foundation Transplant and PF Support Group Terri Pilawa onebreathfoundation2007@gmail.com Bellflower CA 

Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group - Stanford Susan Jacobs ssjpulm@stanford.edu Stanford CA 

Support Group for IPF, PF and Lung Disease Barbara Russell barbrarussell04@comcast.net Pleasant Hill CA 

Loma Linda University Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Jeanette Merrill-Henry JMerrillHenry@llu.edu Loma Linda CA 

UCLA Interstitial Lung Disease Support Group Diana Son Dson@mednet.ucla.edu Los Angeles CA 

Joe Walsh Memorial Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group 
Mark McCormick
Katie Rosen  

mccormick1@comcast.net   
RosenK@njhealth.org Denver CO

Greater Hartford Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Malcolm Doyle nervymal@gmail.com West Hartford CT 

Christiana Care ILD/IPF Support Group Jennifer Wescoe Singley jennifer@wescoe.org Newark DE
University of Florida ILD Support Group - MEDpulmonaryild@medicine.ufl.edu Gainesville FL 

Naples Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Richard Sampson rnsampson1702@gmail.com Naples FL 

Naples Lung Transplant Support Group Richard Sampson rnsampson1702@gmail.com Naples FL 

Pulmonary Fibrosis and ILD Support Group Lisa DiChiara LdichiaraL@USFTGP.org Tampa FL 

Eastern Florida Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Tom Frey tfrey81@hotmail.com Viera FL 

Piedmony Atlanta Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group 
Maria Tingas        
Tracy Salas

Maria.Tingas@piedmont.org 
tracy.salas@piedmont.org Atlanta GA 

Support Group Offering Virtual Meetings 



Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group - Austell Sheila Greene sheila.greene@piedmont.org Austell GA 

Idaho Pulmonary Fibrossis Support Group Debbie Herndon debbhern@gmail.com Boise ID

PF Meet and Greet Kim Chismark PFMeetandGreet@gmail.com Chicago Metro Area IL 

ILD Support Group 
(University of Chicago Medical Center) 

Jose Vazquez   
Dr. Rachel Strykowski

jlvzquz@icloud.com 
rachel.strykowski@uchospitals.edu Chicago IL 

Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group (Loyola University Medical 
Center) Jose Vazquez              jlvzquz@icloud.com            Maywood IL 
Lexington PF Support Group Audra Marcum audra.marcum@BHSI.com Lexington KY

Tulane Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Jennifer FitzGibbons pfsupport@tulane.edu New Orleans LA 

Boston Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Katharine Black kblack1@partners.org Boston MA
Breathe Maryland Anna Risdorfer breathemaryland@gmail.com Baltimore MD 

Ann Arbor Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Lori Flint lzaremba@med.umich.edu Ann Arbor MI

Henry Ford Hospital ILD Support Group
Heather D Bachert        
Elizabeth Kozmor HFH_ILD@hfhs.org Detroit MI 

Grand Rapids PF Support Group Jen Cannestra jennifer.cannestra@spectrumhealth.org Grand Rapids MI 

Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group of Minnesota 
Jane Thompson       
Chris Behringer

jane.thompson@pfsg-mn.org, 
chris.behringer@pfsg-mn.org Minneapolis MN 

Greater Kansas City Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Pamela Ellison PEllison3@primehealthcare.com Kansas City MO

Pulmonary Fibrosis Together Support Group Shannon Tilley Shannon.tilley@duke.edu Chapel Hill NC
PTI PFF Support Group Fred Haley ptipff@gmail.com Greensboro NC
The Next Breath Support Group Diane Cox 1219DDC@gmail.com Charlotte NC

Garden State Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group 
Maggi Liebig         
Charlie Bryant gspfsgbreathe@gmail.com Morristown NJ 

Encompass Health of Toms River PF Support Group Jennifer Wescoe Singley jennifer@wescoe.org Toms River NJ 

Monmouth Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Jennifer Wescoe Singley jennifer@wescoe.org Tinton Falls NJ 

Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital/Rahway Lung Disease 
Support Group Jennifer Wescoe Singley jennifer@wescoe.org Rahway NJ 

Rutgers Health Pulmonary Division Pulmonary Fibrosis Support 
Group Jennifer Wescoe Singley jennifer@wescoe.org New Bruinswick NJ 
IPF New Mexico Support Group Karen Smoot (503) 301-0791 Albuquerque NM 



Healthy Living Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Gourp at UMC Jason Meilleur jason.meilleur@umcsn.com Las Vegas NV 
Breathe Easy Rochester Mary Kinsky maryann.kinsky@gmail.com Rochester NY 

Suffolk County Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Jacqueline Skarre Jacqueline.skarre@stonybrookmedicine.edu Stony Brook NY 

Scleroderma Young Adults Needing Connection Amy Gietzen agietzen@scleroderma.org NY 

The Ohio State University Wexner Medical Center PF Support 
Group Thomasina Browder-Long thomasina.Browder-Long@osumc.edu Columbus OH
Fibrosis Fighters - ucfibrosisfighters@gmail.com Cincinatti OH 

Oklahoma City IPF Support Group Lisa Ball lisa.ball@integrisok.com Oklahoma City OK

Portland Lung Transplant Support Group 
Mike Henderson
Marl S. Carter 

mchendo@me.com      
marlcarter@msn.com Portland OR

Oregon/SW Washington Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group 

Laura Iversen, LCSW                  
Carly Griffin, NP       
Michael Henderson 

Pdxpulmonaryfibrosis@gmail.com 
cgriffin@orclinic.com Portland OR

University of Pensylvania Interstitial Lung Disease Support 
Group Jaime Lederer Jamie.lederer@uphs.upenn.edu Philadelphia PA 
Jefferson PF Warriors Tamra Perez pereztamra1@gmail.com Philadelphia PA 

The Hershey's Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Max Whitehead-Zimmers
mwhiteheadzimmers@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 
 Hershey PA 

The Hershey's PF Caregiver Support Group Max Whitehead-Zimmers
mwhiteheadzimmers@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 
 Hershey PA 

Temple IPF Support Group Michelle Vega-Olivo michelle.vega@tuhs.temple.edu Philadelphia PA 

St. Luke's Hospital PF SG Jennifer Wescoe Singley jennifer@wescoe.org Easton PA 

Geisinger Medical Center/Wyoming Valley PF Education 
Meeting Jennifer Wescoe Singley jennifer@wescoe.org Wilkes Barre PA 

Geisinger Medical Center/Scranton Pulmonary Fibrosis 
Education Meeting Jennifer Wescoe Singley jennifer@wescoe.org Scranton PA 

Geisinger Medical Center/Danville Pulmonary Fibrosis Education 
Meeting Jennifer Wescoe Singley jennifer@wescoe.org Danville PA 

Pulmonary Fibrosis Lung Transplant Support Group Jennifer Wescoe Singley jennifer@wescoe.org Bethlehem PA 

Coffee w/ Carepartners Jennifer Wescoe Singley jennifer@wescoe.org Center Valley PA 

Wellspan Health York Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Jennifer Wescoe Singley jennifer@wescoe.org York PA 



Lehigh Valley Health Network Pulmonary Fibrosis Education 
Meeting Jennifer Wescoe Singley jennifer@wescoe.org Allentown PA 

UPMC Simmons Center IPF Support Group Stacie Truszkowski (412) 624-7225 Pittsburg PA 

Lehigh Valley Healt Network Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Jennifer Wescoe Singley jennifer@wescoe.org Pocono PA 
Rhode Island Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group - rihpulmonaryfibrosis.org East Providence RI 
MUSC Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group - pulmonaryresearch@musc.edu Charleston SC
IPF Support Group Rilesha Hollaway rholloway@statcaremed.net Knoxville TN 

San Antonio Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Dot Delarosa ddmct11@yahoo.com San Antonio TX

Houston Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group 
John Orndorff/ Marilyn 
Mann 

JohnO@pfassociation.org 
MarilynM@pfassociation.org Houston TX

Virginia Peninsula Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group William (Bill) Burke wjb@cox.net Williamsburg VA
UVA ILD Support Group - PF-ILD@hscmail.mcc.virginia.edu Charlottesville VA
Coffee with Friends Annie Lucas annielucas12@icloud.com Charlottesville VA 

PF Support Group of Greater Washington DC Elizabeth Davies-Wellborn Elizabeth.Davies2@inova.org Falls Church VA
Coffee Among Friends Sam Kirton samuel.kirton@gmail.com - VA 

Hampton Roads Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Rick Rudell tigers65@cox.net Norfolk VA
Breathe Matters Support Group of Virginia - Pulmonary Fibrosis 
Sub Group Dot Ivey dotcivey@gmail.com Richmond VA 

Greater Seattle Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group 

Jennifer Hayes
Bob Fretz
Peter Hahn pfsupportseattle@icloud.com Seattle WA

Madison Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group/UW Health PFSG - madisonpfgroup@gmail.com Madison WI
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Please Note: Contact information provided for "Support Groups" listed on this document is solely intended for patients, caregivers, and family members who would like to 
participate in a support group. This information may not be used for business pursposes at any time. Please email help@pulmonaryfibrosis.org or call 844.TalkPFF 

(844.825.5733) with any questions. 


